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TABLE I
Summary of Lobbyist Registrations and Reported Expenditures

January-April 2009

Month
Number of
Registered
Lobbyists 1

Number of
Registrations

Number of
Affidavits

Filed 2

Number of 
Lobbyists 
Reporting

Expenditures 3

Total
Expenditures

Reported

January 526 1377 586 117 356,276.98

Feb 550 1440 608 116 218,746.79

Mar 561 1456 612 106 191,897.67

Apr 567 1463 613 78 240,821.86

May, Jun, Jul, Aug

Sep, Oct, Nov, Dec

TOTAL 567 1463 613 1,007,743.30

1. The number of registered lobbyists and the number of registrations differ because some
individuals lobby for more than one employer.

2. Any lobbyist who spends $100 or less in each reporting period on behalf of any employer
qualifies for filing an Affidavit of Exemption.

3. Lobbyists who file reports are not required to list expenditures if their expenditures were
$100 or less during the period.

Governmental Ethics Commission   Printed 5/29/2009



TABLE II 

Table II shows the organizations or businesses which reported making lobbying expenditures 

in April 2009 by type or area of interest. The cumulative totals are also listed. 
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"i Categories ~',< 
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. \. ",', ••,1 
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Agriculture $1,883.60 $34,176.47 

Aviation $0.00 $1,511.64 1 

Banking & Finance $1,182.93 $47,033.32 

Business & Industry $1,407.48 $8,685.76 

Chambers of Commerce $77,675.32 $153,963.60 

Childrens Issues, Civil Rights & Minorities $13,389.57 $21,852.97 

Civic & Political Organizations $0.00 $1,521.10 

Education $848.27 $13,940.61 1 

Energy, Utilities & Natural Resources $87,315.81 $250,162.95
 

Food, Beverage, Alcohol & Tobacco $1,836.58 $124,516.47
 

Gaming $127.22 $1 ~822.031 

Health & Mental Health $35,540.93 $196,334.73 

Insurance $309.13 $4,521.71 1 

Lobbying Finns $3,742,20 $17,596.451 

Local Governments $141.37 $18,005.30 I 

Miscellaneous $1 1',258.48 $23,181.07 1 

No Appointing Authority $500.00 $6,800.00 

Phannaceuticals $0.00 

Professional & Business Associations $2,299.40 $74,106.72 

Religious Org. & Churches $0.00 $889.031 

Transportation $1,363.57 $6,112.70 1 



TABLE III 

Lobbyist Expenditures for April 2009 

AAA Allied Group I I I
 
James R Hanni $22.92 $4.30 $27 22
 

I-------+---+----- -j---------+--~.r--------------~______I· 

Alliance for Sound Energy Policy
 

Nicole Pfannenstiel
 $23,776.00$23,776.00 

I Altria Client Services Inc & its Affiliates 

R Eric Donaldson $200.00$200.00 

Americans for Prosperity-Kansas
 

Derrick Sontag
 $38.48 $11,220.00 I $11,258.48 

/
/ 

Associated General Contractors of Kansas
 

Eric Stafford
 $214.06$214.06 
\ 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates
 

$135,39
 

$275,00 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates
 

Daniel Jacobson
 $50.00 $50.00 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates
 

Michael Scott $24.50
 $105.00 $129.50 

Bayer HealthCare
 

Craig Mischa $200.00
 $200.00 

Black Hills Energy (formerly Aquila)
 

Wes Ashton $136.48
 $136.48 

Blue Cross & Blue Shield ofKS
 

Sunee Mickle
 $278.00 $278.00 

Bottenberg & Associates I-I 
$754.97 

I JO_h_n_B_o_tt_e_nb_e_r.gi ~i-----_t_-----t.--- __+- +- _-1 

Child Welfare Companies
 

Robin Clements
 $125.12 $125.12 

City of Wichita
 

Dale Goter
 $141.37$141.37 

Coalition for Opportunity
 

Natalie Bright
 $538.74$538.74 

Consumers Union of US, Inc
 

Michael Hansen
 $326.41 $326.41 

Table III coot. 
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Cox Communications Inc
 

Scott Schneider $145.32
 

Damron Government Relations LLC
 

Michelle Schroeder $158,24
 

Doug Mays and Associates LLC
 

Doug Mays
 $34.35 $274.78 

EMBARQ Corp I
 

Michael Murray $587.96
 $274.78 
IL

Exxon Mobil Corporation
 

Jonathan Small
 $94.63 

I 

Gaches, Braden, Barbee & Associates I 
$806.40Matt Casey I 

Gaches, Braden, Barbee & Associates 
I 

$100.00Ron Gaches 

Great Plains Alliance for Clean Energy 
I 

$1,612.10 $53,358.79Scott Allegrucci 

Greater Kansas City Chamber of Commerce
 

Bob Vancrum
 $341,20 

Heavy Constructors Assn ofKC
 

Ed DeSoignie
 $200.00 

Hewlett-Packard Co 
-. 

$65.52Tom Bruno 

HSBC -North America
 

Patricia Lightner
 $24.00 

Humana Inc
 

John Federico
 $117.05 

Independent
 

Tom Ryan
 $500.00 

InterHab Inc
 

Thomas Laing
 $33,200.00$138.40 

Kansans For Life
 

Jeanne Gawdun
 $2,731.00 

Kansas Career Pipeline
 

Mary Ellen Conlee
 $113.90 

Koch Industries Inc
 

Jonathan Small
 $982.36 
,I 

Table III cont. 

I 

I 
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Kraft Foods Global 

John Bottenberg $133.32 $133.32 

KS Action for Children 

Shannon Cotsoradis $3,419,21 $6,264.20 $608.09 $10,291.50 

KS Assn of Insurance Agents 

Lany Magill Jr $34,35 $274.78 $309.13 

KS Assn of School Boards 

Mark Tallman $83.98 $83.98 

KS Assn of Wheat Growers 

1__D_a_n_a_p_e_te_rs_o_n --i $_1_3_0._2_5_
1 

-+- --i~----_!_----_+_------f_--$-13-0-.-25--1 
KS Automobile Dealers Assn I 

$274.78 $509,13Don McNeely $234, 35 
1 

-----+----t------+-----+----f-~--

KS Bankers Assn 

Kathy Olsen 

KS Bankers Assn 

Douglas Wareham 

KS Beer Wholesalers Assn 

Neal Whitaker 

KS Cable Telecommunications Assn 

John Federico 

KS Chamber of Commerce 

Rachelle Colombo 

KS Chamber of Commerce 

J Kent Eckles 

KS Chamber of Commerce 

Jeff Glendening 

KS Children's Service League 

Joan Schultz 

KS Contractors Assn 

Bob Totten 

KS Cooperative Council 

Leslie Kaufman 

KS Electric Cooperatives Inc 

David Holthaus 

KS Gas Service 

Mick Urban 

$361.58 

$797,35 

$34.35 

$151.82 

$274,78 

$361.58 

$797.35 

$309,13 

$202,62 

$181.52 

$76,830AO $65,75 

$81.34 

$76,935,83 

$241.95 

$459.83 

$186,95 

$9,72 

$50,00 $201.82 

Table III cont. 
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KS Good Roads Inc 

Whitney Damron 

KS Hospital Assn 

Chad Austin 

KS Livestock Assn 

Mike Beam 

$638,79 

$220.62 

$484.36 

$274,78 

$274,78 

$913.57 

$220,62 

$759,14 

KS Livestock Assn 

__A_I_li_e_D_e_v_in_e---'~ -----i $3_2_2_,0_1-+~ -j -------+------1.' 1 -+__$_3_2_2_,0---1 
1 

KS Motor Carriers Assn __ 

Tom Whitaker 

KS National Education Assn 

Mark Desetti 

KS Optometric Assn 

Gary Robbins 

KS Org of State Emp, AFT/AFSCME, 

AFL-CIO 

Jane Carter 

$77.64 

$188,36 

$442.00 

$250,00 $250.00 

$77.64 

$188.36 

$442,00 

I 

I 
I 

I
KS Quarter Horse Racing Assn 

Jonathan Small $127,22 $127.221 

1 

IKS Railroads 

Patrick Hubbell - $200,00 $200,00 

KS Sierra Club 

Tom Thompson $3,538,01 $3,538,01 

KS State Council of Firefighters 

Dennis Phillips $271.76 $271.76 

KS Wine & Spirits Wholesalers Assn 

R E (Tuck) Duncan $234,35 $274,78 $85.00 $594.13 

Little Government Relations Consulting 

Stuart Little $92.75 $70.4 7 $163.22 

Overland Park Chamber of Commerce 

I 

I 

Dave Holtwick $135.43 $135.43 

Pat Hubbell Associates Inc I 
I 

$188.50 IPatrick Hubbell $188,50 

Petroleum Marketers & Convenience Stores 

Thomas Palace $34,35 $274.78 $309,13 

Pinegar, Smith & Associates Inc 

$39,04 [ 

, 

John Pinegar $39,04 

i I I , , 

Table III coot. 
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Preferred Health Systems Inc 

Bruce Witt $276.64 $276.64 

Spirit AeroSystems Inc 

Jim Maag $158.84 $158.84 

State Independent Telephone Assn 

Shirley Allen $200.00 $200.00 

Sunflower Electric Power Corp 

Clare Gustin $853.00 $853.00 

Sunflower Electric Power Corp 

Robin Jennison $518.80 $518.80 

Sunflower Electric Power Corp 

John Pinegar $450.06 $450.06 

Tyson Foods Inc I 

Patrick Hubbell $600.00 $600.00 

United School Administrators ofKS 

Cheryl Semmel $129.23 i $129.23 
1 

University of Kansas 
I 

Kathy pamron $349.00 $349.00 

Verizon Business 

Dina Fisk $27.50 $27.50 

Verizon Wifeless 

Dina Fisk $27.50 $27.50 

Via Christi Health System 

Carolyn Smith $8.12 $375.00 $383.12 

Wal-Mart Stores Inc 

Ryan Hom $218.48 $218.48 

Westar Energy 

John Bottenberg $204.32 $204.32 

Westar Energy 

Mark Schreiber $400.00 $400.00 

Whitney B Damron, PA I 

1__W_h_it_n_ey_D_am_ro_n +-__$_9_4_7_.9_2+ -+­ +-__$2_7_4_.7_8-+-­ -!­ -----.J~ 

Wichita Public Schools 

I
__D_i_a_ne_G_j e_rs_t_ad ,c-__$_2_0_8_.4_2+­ --+­ :----­ ~+- -+, 

I' I 

$208.42 

Table III cont. 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

I:: < .. f··c '<. " 
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AAA Allied Group
 
James R Hanni
 $803.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $830.30$4.30$22.92 

Alliance for Sound Energy Policy
 
Nicole Pfannenstiel
 $0.00 $62,808.30$0.00 $62,620.80 $0.001 $187.50$0.00 

Altria Client Services Inc & its Affiliates
 
John Bottenberg
 $0.00 $0,00 $104,451.63 $0.00 $104,451.63$0.00$0.00 

1 Altria Client Services Inc & its Affiliates
 
R Eric Donaldson $0.00
 $0.00 $0.00 $6,960.33 $0.00 I $6,960.33$0.00 I 

American Coalition for Clean Coal Electricity
 
D Scott Wiseman
 $0.00 $0.00 $16,646,00 $16,646.00$0.00 $0.00$0.00 

American Heart Assn, Midwest Affiliates
 
Linda DeCoursey
 $0.00$94.60 $0.00 $55.93 $0.00 $930.53$780.60 

American Institute of Architects
 
Trudy Aron $1,115.19
 $0.00 $200.00 $1,315,19$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

American Medical Response
 
John Pinegar
 $0.00 $200.40$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$200.40 $0.001 

American Petroleum Institute-Kansas
 
Kenneth Peterson
 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 I $2,252.18$2,252.181 $0.00 

Americans for Prosperity-Kansas
 
Derrick Sontag
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,565.05 $0.00 $21,858.32$293.27 

Amnesty International USA ~ I 

I--_D_o_n_na_S_c_h_n_ew_e_is ..., $O_._00-t- $O_._00-+_. $0.00 $_0_.0_0t-__$_1_6_1._7_1+-. $_0_.0_0-1 $_16_1_.7----i1 

Ash Grove Cement 1 

Jacqueline Clark $687.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $687.65 

Assn of Community Mental Health Centers
 
Mike Hammond
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$1,587.771 $000 I $0.001 

1 

Assn of Community Mental Health Centers
 
Stuart Little $0.00 $0.00
$805.21 I $0.001 $0.00 I $0.00 

Assn of Ethanol Processors Inc
 
Ronald Seeber
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $105.20$105.20 

Assn of Ethanol Processors Inc
 
Mary Jane Stankiewicz $636.05
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $636.05 

Associated General Contractors of Kansas 
Eric Stafford $433.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $433.29 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
John Bottenberg $160.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.001 $0.00 $160.03 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates I 
Chris Carroll $1,230.43 $20.00 $0.00 $440.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,690.43 

,-I _ ------'-------t,---------'-------L---_..L- -----l 
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TABLE IV 

Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

'. ". -~)rga~iza~~ri·.~~-.< . '. .:'.' F,~od'or 
. ,.. . . .' ... ·;·Lobbyist .. .,,:., ,. .::-;..,.::;'.... :;. ~~ye.rage ., 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
Terry Diebolt $392.00 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
Daniel Jacobson $3,952.35 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
Brett Sayre $127.22 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
Michael Scott $41.28 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
Debra Vignatelli $664.29 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
Cynthia Zapletal $135.00 

Atmos Energy Corp 
Sandy Braden $615.33 

Atmos Energy Corp 
Ron Gaches $872.07 

Bayer HealthCare 
Craig Mischo $200.00 

Black Hills Energy (formerly Aquila) 
Wes Ashton $3,259.79 

Blue Cross & Blue Shield of KS 

"Gifts, HOrl; , ... M:~sr':'; ~.. ' R~~;ea­
:;,_r.~yin~~t~>·, ,: ~~~ift. " tio,n;' 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 $55.001 $0.00 

$0.00 $570.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $320.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $205.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Sunee Mickle $0.00 I $0.00 , $678.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Boeing Company 
John Frederick $1,018.99 $55.60 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$15.74 

$19.57 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Total 

$447.00 

$4,522.35 

$447.22 

$246.28 

$664.29 

$135.00 

$631.07 

$891.64 

$200.00 

$3,259.79 

$678.00 

$1,074.59 

Bombardier Aerospace Learjet Inc 
Jonathan Small 

Bottenberg & Associates 
John Bottenberg 

$437.05 

$3,710.24 

$0.00 

$45.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$Ooo~ 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$437.05 

$3,755.24 

I Carter Group 
DIck Carter Jr $109.62 1 $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $109.62 

Cenpatico Behavioral Health 
Michael Hutfles $156.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $156.76 

Cerebral Palsy Research Foundation 
Patrick Terick 

Cerner Corporation 
Jeff Bloemker 

$219.40 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$150.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$219.40 
I 

$150.00 

Chesapeake Energy Corp 
Robert J Wilson $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $377.32 

I 



,,-., .. 
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: .; Lobbyist 

Child Welfare Companies 
Robin Clements 

Children's Mercy Family Health Partners 
Brad Smoot 

Chri~tian Home Educators Confederation of KS I 

Austin Vincent . 

Cigar Assn of America Inc 
Patrick Hubbell 

City of Dodge City 
Ken Strobel 

City of Mulvane 
Ben Sciortino 

City of Olathe 
Doug Mays 

CitY of Overland Park 
Erik Sartorius 

City of Stockton, Kansas 
Jonathan Small 

City of Wellington 
Robin Jennison 

City of Wichita 
Dale Goter 

Clean Air Kansas 
John Peterson 

Coalition for Opportunity 
Natalie Bright 

Commerce Bank of Kansas City 
' Ron Gaches 

Community Bankers Assn of KS 
Shawn Mitchell 

Community Improvement Coalition 
John Peterson 

Community Living Opportunities 
Michael Hutfles 

Concerned Women for America of KS 
Judy Smith 

Conlee Consulting Group 
Mary Ellen Conlee 

TABLE IV 

Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

Food"~r .': . Gifts; Ho~; 'P~- ',' ... c ">- .~ ," 
Mass;. ~ '. -Recrea-' . Communi-" 

, . 
;'" Other

Beverage' " 
. .,' l . 1 h' ; 

'. Paym.e,l,lts~:. '::}: ~edia '",. 
I" ' . j " " 

:'(;;j ti0!1 ; '.'"c.ations.,':::, .' ,. ~ .. 

1 

$316.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$118.53 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 I$483.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
'I 

1 
$141.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

1 
$2,503.87 1 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 

I 
$617.05 $0,00 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 

I 
$208.00 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 

, 
$0.00 

, $680.33 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0.00 

$0,001 $0,00 I$319,68 $0.00 $0.00 

$487.75 $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 $0.00 

I $788. 86 1 
$0000' ,00001$0.00 $0,00 

1 

I I 
$317.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 

$0.00 I $0.00 I$538.74 $0.00 $0.00 

I 
$0,00 I$166.64 $0.00 $0.'00 $0.00 

$1,976.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 

,J170,,1 $0,00 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 

1 
$0.00 I $0,00 I$346,61 $0.00 $0,00 

$0.00 $0.00 $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 

1 
$137.231 '0001 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 

1 

:', ,<, ,
c' , , 

'.".
,'. "' 

" 

".-
' ~.., ,. 

" 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0,00 

$0.00 

$0,00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0,00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

, 

$0,00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0,00 

,.~, :Total ' 
"\1 .'',. , • 

" 

$316.94 

$118.53 

$483,53 

$141.00 

$2,503,87 

~
 
$208.00 

$680,33 

$319,68 

$487.75 

8086 
$78 1 

I 

$317.551 

$538.74 

$166.64 

$1,976,65 

$317.55 

$346.61 

$175.00 

$\37,23 1 

1 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

• :. .< . Org'a'~izatiori ::. ",' < 

. Lobbyist,.,:',',," 

Consumers Union of US, Inc 
Michael Hansen 

. . 
.,,1 

Food ~r .:. 
B~v~rage" 

$0.00 

Cox Communications Inc 
Coleen Jennison $2,954.12 

Cox Communications Inc 
Scott Schneider $772.06 

Damron Government Relations LLC 
Michelle Schroeder $158.24 

Doug Mays and Associates LLC 
Doug Mays $371.50 

Eastern KS Oil & Gas Assn 
Tom Bruno $149.50 

EMBARQ Corp 
Michael Murray $4,346.72 

Empire District Electric Company 
David Martin $1,478.00 

Exxon Mobil Corporation 
Jonathan Small $541.09 

IFarm Credit Assn of Kansas 
Tom Bruno $144.36 

'cltt;,iiori>' '; 'M:~~s .;"., 
. Payments .; 'Me'di~ /: 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

::'R;~~e'a- . 
~~;.:·..tion: I 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$90.00 

$274.78 

$0.00 

$0.00$434.56 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 I 
I 

'0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 I $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

~.~: .,~. :t~:··. 

Total . 

$434.56 

$2,954.12 

$862.06 

$0.00$0.001 $0.00 I $158.24 1 

$0.00 $0.00 I $274.78 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.001 $0.00 

Federico Consulting 
John Federico $0.00$109.62 '0{ $_O'_0-l0 $_0._00+ $0_.0_0+-__$_1_0_9._62--1 

Finney County 
Pete Olson $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.80 

f--------+--f--I--f------i----+-----------+-_ 
I $300BO '0.00 I 

Gaches, Braden, Barbee & Associates 
Sandy Braden $282.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $282.72 

I 
Gaches, Braden, Barbee & Associates 

Matt Casey $806.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $806.40 

Gaches, Braden, Barbee & Associates 
Ron Gaches $325.58 $0.00 $5,261.80$0.00$100.001 $0.00$4,836.221 

Gaches, Braden, Barbee & Associates 
Scott Heidner $362.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $362.32 

Goodyear Tire & Rubber Co 
Ron Gaches $327.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00' $327.09 

Great Plains Alliance for Clean Energy 
Scott Allegrucci $0.00 $1,795.38 $0.00 $73,552.29$0.00 $0.00 $75,347.67 

Greater Kansas City Chamber of Commerce II 

Bob Vancrum $711.56 $0.00 $0.00 $000$0.00 $0.00 $711.56 
---_---'- ..1 ---' ---'- -'--- ---' 

$646.28 

$149.50 

$4,621.50 

$1,478.00 I 

$541.09 

$144.36 

--1 
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TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

..,. . , 
," . " .' .Organizatio~ ;; .. :~;,. .' ,'. ",\.:'~. 

L~bby'ist .' ',: ",.; ,'.' ,. '. 

.' 

Greater Topeka Chamber of Commerce 
Christy Caldwell 

Ground Water Managment Dist No 1 
Robin Jennison 

HCA 
Julie Hein 

HCA 
Ronald Hein 

Heartland Community Bankers Assn 
Matthew Goddard 

Heavy Constructors Assn of KC 
Ed DeSoignie 

I Hewlett-Packard Co 
Tom Bruno .. 

Highway 50 Assn, Santa Fe Chapter 
Earl Willis Jr 

Horsethief Reservoir 
Robin Jennison 

HSBC -North America 
Patricia Lightner 

Humana Inc 
John Federico 

Independent 
George Pearson 

Independent 
Tom Ryan 

ING 
Brad Smoot 

1 InterHab Inc 
Thomas Laing 

ITC Great Plains 
Kimberly Gencur Svaty 

Jayhawk Primary Care Inc 
John Pinegar 

Johnson County Government 
Stuart Little 

I Kansans For Life 
I Jeanne Gawdun 

.;.)~' :'t:~~at/ ,Gitfs)i~n, .Ir \J~1a~,(;,.~ '~.efrf~:~;~;:,,; 
"" . , , 

. CommU:ni~ . 
"J)a~~~ri't~," ~",': ~~ti~ils . , ..I.;" l\1edilf,,~'''; 

I 
$114.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $147.00 

I 
$0.001$506.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$622.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

II $603.08 1 $0.001 

I 

$0.00 I $76.46 $0.00 

1 

1 

$597.47 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
, 

I 

$200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$247.90 I $0.001$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
'I 

3 I 

~$227.98 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.001 $0.001 

I 

$467.33 $0.00 $0.00 

II $66.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

1 . $24740 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I 
I 

$0.00 I 

I 
I 

l $0.00 $6,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 

1 
$0.00 I$0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 

ll,773.15 
$0001 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I 
$825.62 $0.00 $153,111.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$6,371.34 $0.00 $0.00 $90.00 $0.00 

$408.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$351.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I 

1 

~ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,731.00 
1 

.' '. • F .. ,-, ': . ,-,:'_1,". : 
.'.. 'Other Total 

", 

,.. , .' 
, 

, ' .'. .. 
-,,--: 

$0.00 $261.00 

$0.00 $50696 

$0.00 $622.25 

$42.91 1 $722.45 

$0.00 $597.471 

$0.00 $247.90+:~ 
$0.00 I $227.98 

$0.00 $467.33 

I 
$0.00 $66.06 1 

$0.00 $247.401 

$0.00 $6,300.00 

$0.00 $500.00 

$0.00 $1,773.15 

$0.00 $153,936.62 1 

$10.50 I $6,471.84 

$0.00 $408.94 

$0.00 I $351.00 

$0.00 $2,731.00 

1 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

'.'; 'J"" 
. OrganlzatioIL,' t· 

, ,; .. Total, .• : 
,~:; ,. -.. '," ,~ .", . '. l.'~oJ>bYist, :.::~ :'. 

Kansas BIO 
$1,179.83$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00Ronald Seeber $1,179.83 

Kansas Career Pipeline 
$0,00 $113.90$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00Mary Ellen Conlee $113.90 

Kansas City Power & Light 
$0,00 $15.74 $631,08I $0.00 $0.00Sandy Braden $615.34 $0.00 

Kansas City Power & Light 
Ron Gaches $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19.57 $891.63$872.06 

I
 
::ansas City Power & Light
 

Scott lones $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $222.00$72.001 $0.00 I 

Kathy Damron & Associates 
$000 .• $0.00 $120.00I Kathy Damron $120.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Koch Industries Inc 
$0.00lonathan Small $2,007.57 ,o.oo~'0.00 $0.00 I $0.0011 

-----r-----.;-------i 
Kraft Foods Global 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $133.32lohn Bottenberg $0.001$133. 32 1 

KS Academy of Family Physicians 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,575.77Carolyn Gaughan $0.00$3,575.77 

KS Action for Children 
$8,064.20 $0.00 $0.00 $16,937.24Shannon Cotsoradis 1 $6,232.35 $2,640.69$0.00 

KSAFLCIO ~ I
 
Wi1

1
 

1___ _L_e_ik_e_r -f-I__$_I_I_I._70_ $0.00 $0_.0_0+ $0_.0_0+ $_0_.0_01 $_0_.0_0_ $_11_1_.7_0, 
1 1 

KS AFL-CIO 
Andy Sanchez $892.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $892.05 

KS Aggregate Producers Assn 
Wendy Harms $256.90 $0.00 $256.90$0.00 $0.00 $0.001 $0.00 

KS Aggregate Producers Assn 
Edward Moses $256.90 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $256.90 I 

KS Agribusiness Retailers Assn 
Ronald Seeber $1,509.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,509.72,ooo~ 

KS Agribusiness Retailers Assn 
Mary lane Stankiewicz $1,220.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 I $0.001 '1,220.42 

KS Agribusiness Retailers Assn 
$0.00 $0.00Tom Tunnell $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,627.74$1,627.74 

KS Agricultural Alliance I1 

I--_M_a_u_ri_A_n_n_D_o_m_e_r I--_$_I_,5_4_6._2_1+- $0_._00-1- $_0_.0_0+- $0_._00+- $_0_.0_0-+- $_0._0_01__$_1,_5_46_._21-; 

KS Agricultural Aviation Assn I I1 1 1 

Chri S 
L--__ _ _ '---W'---i_ls_on $0_._00--' $_4_9_8._00----'-- $_0_.0_0-'- $0_.0_0 $0_._00_1__-----'--$_0._0_01 $4_9_8_.0_0 IL-­



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

KS Assn for Justice 
$123.27 $0.001 $0.00 $0.001 $0.00 $0.00 $123.27Terry Humphrey 

KS Assn for the Medically Underserved 
$0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00Michael Hutfles $242.61 $242.61 1 

Ks Assn of Broadcasters 
$553.69$0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00Kent Cornish $553.69 

KS Assn of Chiefs of Police 
$1,165.04$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00Ed Klumpp $1,165.04 

KS Assn of Community College Trustees 
Gayle Shaw $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $275.00$275.00 $0.00 I $0.00 

KS Assn of Dist Court Clerks & Admin I 
$0.00Alice Adams $0.00 $671.27 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

IKS Assn of Financial Services I 
1 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $591.64Sandy Braden $591.64 

KS Assn of Financial Services I 
$0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $807.88Ron Gaches $807.88'I 

KS Assn of Health Plans I 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00Marlee Carpenter $900.90 $0.00 $0.00 $900.90 

KS Assn of Homes & Services for the Aging I I I 
Debra Zehr $106.82 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $106.82 

-----i-----I-----+-----+I-----+---------:I------1 
KS Assn of Insurance Agents I I . J 

r-_L_arry_M_ag_i_IJ_Jr ----'-__$_2_,0_2_2._6_1+-__$_0_.0_0--+- $_0_.0_0,~i---$-0-.0-0_+_---$-0-.0-0+___-$-2-,2-9-7-.3___i9 
KS Assn of Private Career Colleges/Schools 

Phil Black $528.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 so 00 $528.65 

KS Assn of Property & Casualty Insurance Co I 
David Hanson $553.69 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $553.69 

KS Assn of Realtors 
Lucas Bell $7,492.47 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,492.47$0.00 $0.00 I 

KS Assn of School Boards 
Tom Krebs $0.00 $40.56$40.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 I $0.00 

KS Assn of School Boards 
Mark Tallman $3,468.79 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $751.07 $0.00 $4,219.86 

KS Assn of Therapeutic Massage & Bodywork 
Denise Gum $75.00 $744.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70.00 $889.00 

KS Assn of Wheat Growers I . _ 

r-_D_u_st_iF_r_it_z I~I,---$-O-.O-O+_---$-O-.O_O+----$-O-.O-O+__--_$0_.0_0-+- $0_.0_0+ $_50_0_.0---+0 

KS Assn of Wheat Growers I I 

I--_D_a_na_pe_t_er_so_n __$_7_3_0._25__---::-._$_O_.O_O---'--- $O~.O-O--'-----$-O-.O-O $_0_.0_0---'--- $0_._00--'--__$_7_3_0._2---'5 
L 

I 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

" ":. '-ft .,',', : 
<..: ·.Prg~nizati·ori': " 

I

. 
" 

. ' LobbYls't,;:<." ". ::,"; 

KS Automobile Dealers Assn II 

$274.78 $0.00 $0.00 $4,314.33Don McNeely $4,039.55 $0.00 $0.00 

f-------_------t---t---------i-------j--------+---------t 

KS Bankers Assn I 

$0.00 $0.00 $13,566.57$0.00 $0.00Kathy Olsen $13,566. 57 1 
$0.00 

I
 
KS Bankers Assn
 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00Douglas Wareham $0.00$15,906.03 $0.00 ~15'906.OJ 
KS Bar Assn 

I Joseph Molina III $4,480.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,480.67$0.00 

KS Beer Wholesalers Assn 
$0.00 $0.00 $274.78 $0.00 $309.13Neal Whitaker $0.00$34.35 

KS Beverage Assn 
$0.00Julie Hein $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $139.60$139.60 

KS Beverage Assn 
$0.00 $0.00Ronald Hein $0.00 $29.90$192.47 $1l.48~ 

KS Building Industry Assn 
. $0.00 $0.00Chris Wilson $0.00$4,174.00 $0.00 I $4,174.00$0.001 

KS Cable Telecommunications Assn 
John Federico $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,411.77$0.00$4,411. 77 

KS Catholic Conference 
Michael Schuttloffel $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $745.38 $889.03$143.65 1 

KS Cement Council I I 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00Wendy Hanns $256.90 $0.00 $0.00 $256.90 

I----------I------t---~-+-----+---I-~i__________j 

KS Cement Council 
Edward Moses $256.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $256.90

I 
KS Chamber of Commerce 

Rachelle Colombo $859.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $859.93$0.00$0.001 

KS Chamber of Commerce 
J Kent Eckles $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,446.41$2,446.41 $0.00 $0.001 

KS Chamber of Commerce 
Jeff Glendening $695.00 $0.00 $0.00 $138,180.40 $6,950.79 $146,972.81$1,146.62 1 

KS Children's Service League 
Joan Schultz $110.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $241.95$131.95 1 

KS Chiropractic Assn 
John Kiefuaber $0.00$0.00 $0.00$1,052.91 $0.00 $1,052.91$0.001 

KS Citizens for the Arts 
Robert Lee $47.85 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00$237.65 $285.50 

KS Coal Against Sexual & Domestic Violence I 
Dodie Wellshear $862.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 I $862.25 1 



c 

.1 
'. ,

Organization 
l..~' • ,....,.' .. " .·Lobbyist: ,.. , . 

KS Coalition for Lifesaving Cures
 
John Peterson
 

KS Coalition for School Readiness 
Jennifer Crow 

KS Contractors Assn
 
Bob Totten
 

KS Cooperative Council
 
Leslie Kaufman
 

KS County Appraisers Assn
 
Paul Welcome
 

KS County Treasurers Assn
 
Steve Kearney
 

KS Credit Union Assn 
I John Federico 

KS Credit Union Assn
 
Jerel L Wright
 

KS Dental Assn
 
John Peterson
 

KS Dental Assn
 
Kevin Robertson
 

KS Economic Development Alliance 
Mike Michaelis 

KS Electric Cooperatives Inc
 
David Holthaus
 

KS Electric Power Cooperative Inc
 
Phil Wages
 

KS Farm Bureau
 
Brad Harrelson
 

KS Gas Service
 
Mick Urban
 

KS Good Roads Inc 
Whitney Damron 

KS Governmental Consulting 
Brad Smoot 

KS Grain & Feed Assn 
Ronald Seeber 

, 

KS Grain & Feed Assn 
Tom Tunnell 

TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

.. 
_,.1. .' . ".'-

I 

.Gira;Hon:': ~'~:;':~:Ji("~:-:: 
--
'I"' ;,;,', ." . 

:: Coinmu~i~'. . Foodqr: . 'Recrea~"" 
. -

:.. P~irp~htf·; ._.,i~:ji~rt,_·.,:. :},;·c~t~ons.;' :' :. ;'; ?th.e~ ,.' . 
:':,i:Total . 

'Bev~rage: ,/,; 
.' ~.""' . J .• " "'.' 

" ; 

1 $0.00 1._.. $0.00$841M $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $841.64 

$598.82 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001 $0.00 $598.82 

$0.001$12,494.91 $0.00 $0.00 $375.00 $0.00 $12,869.91 

1 
$2,199.26 $107.47 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,306.73 

1 
$639.48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $350.00 $989.48 

I 
$5,225.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,225.35 

$379.52 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $379.52 

1 
$10,360.32 $486.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,847.07 

~$215.36 $0.00 $0.00 . $275.00 $0.00 $0.00 

1 

$0.00 I $0.001 $0.00 I $1,640. 79 1$1,223.51 $417.28 $0.00 

I 

$0.00 I$1,353.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,353.83 

1 
$3,876.06 1 $

1495 
1 

~o.oo I$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,891.01 

1 
$1,449.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,449.99 

1 
$0.001 $4,747531$4,747.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I 

I 

$1,632.38 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,682.38 

1 
$638.79 $0.00 $0.00 $274.78 $0.00 $0.00 $913.57 

1 
$109.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $109.62 

$110.39 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $110.39 

1 
$0.00 r $Ooo~$901.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

1 



1 

, ' , 

, Organi;iati'o~. , : ,'1.1.­.....• 

Lobbyist 

KS Health Care Assn 
John Federico 

KS Health Care Assn 
Cindy Luxem 

KS Health Solutions LLC 
Stuart Little 

KS Hospital Assn 
Chad Austin 

KS Hospital Assn 
Thomas Bell 

KS Hospital Assn 
John Peterson 

KS Independent College Ass
Douglas Penner 

KS Independent Oil & Gas A
Edward Cross 

KS Legislative Policy Group 
John Pinegar 

KS Library Assn 
Rosanne Siemens 

KS Livestock Assn 
Mike Beam 

KS Livestock Assn 
Allie Devine 

KS Livestock Assn 
John Donley 

KS Livestock Assn 
Dee Likes 

KS Medical Society 
Dan Morin 

KS Medical Society 
Jerry S1a ugh ter 

KS Motor Carriers Assn 
Torn Whitaker 

KS Muncicipal Utilities Inc 
Colin Hansen 

KS National Education Assn 
Mark Desetli 

n 

ssn 

TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

. : ....: : cl.';., • '.'~ 

' .. " : 

.' '

.-
,
.' 

" , 

:'. :Food ~~"'. '. : GHts;H~n, 
.. i.t.: .:.':'i:" ' ;. ~' .' ;;.~" 'j' '. ~ . .' ~ i '. , . r ,. • I' "~~ • .. 'Mass' ':-Recrea­ qmJituni-, " . 

".. 
" -,Other Total :,­, .• l . -;1. '~. '­

"Me~ia~; - . ,.;', ti~n - '.' '.J cations.' Beverllg~' :­ . PaYJ.ll~l1:ts·, .' . , ~ .. ~. .. 
" 

. ~. ' 

$322.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $322.56 

1 
$501.69 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $501.69 

1 

I 

wool' $587.34$587.34 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

1 

I 

W.OO $3,402.431$3,048.75 $67.68 $0.00 $286.00 $0.00 

I 1 
I 

I 

$217.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001 $217.03 

$299.79~ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $299.79 

1 

$0.00 I 
I 

$452.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $452.10 

I 
$0.00 I$118.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $118.13 

$4,369.96 1$3,888.58 $0.00 $481.38 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 

$992.48 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $992.48 
I 

I 
$926.82 $0.00 $0.00 $274.78 $0.00 $0.00 $1,201.60 

$1,109,95 1 $500.3\ 1--==1 $000 I$0.00 $28.20 $1,638.46 

$569.07 $0.00 $0.00 '$0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $569.07 

1 
$0.00 I w.ool $0,001, $0.001$4,839.07 $106,24 $4,945.31 

$0.0°1 

I 

$0.001 

I 

$817.03 $0.00 $0.00 

1 

I. 

$873.38 $0.00 $27.001 $0.00 $0.00 

$1,993.50 $0.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$2,765.66 $0.00 $0.00 $132.52 $1.80 

1 
$658\' I $0.001$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

1 

$817.03 

$900.38 

$2,243.50 

$2,899.98 

$658.15 



__
1 

TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

..' .'" -", ',. - ,.'" .-'~ 't, •. ~'~., ...._.~ ...~. 1¥.,.,,;.:..· ..~-,.:', '. '".' " '''.'' ..... ' 

." Food of, .' :',' 'cGifts; Hon,~· •. ,': Ma'ss~<, '.' 'Recreih, '.' Communi-" Ot~er :'. ·····;Total .. 
.. :.~ ~'. i. ~ -?t': " I' .~:)le~~rag~~;' :;:;P~Y,~e,~:t~>. ~::\.::M~dii\;:~::: I,':.~; tio~<,:'~;. ;:~::'. ',:'~tiiJiisi~:.· 

KS Optometric Assn 
$3,941.10$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$81.64 $0.00Gary Robbins $3,859.46 

KS Org of State Emp, AFT/AFSCME, AFL-CIO I $000 

c--_Ja_n_e_c_a_rl_er , $_8_,7_6_8._8_6 1 $_0._0_0+-- $_0_,0_0 $0.00c-- $_3_3_1._05-+ $_0_.0_0-+ $9_,_09_9_.9-1 

KS Peace Officers Assn 
Ed Klumpp 

KS Pork Assn 
Tim Stroda 

KS Quarter Horse Racing Assn 
Jonathan Small 

KS Railroads 
Patrick Hubbell 

KS Ready Mixed Concrete Assn 
Wendy Hanus 

KS Ready Mixed Concrete Assn 
Edward Moses 

KS Recreation & Park Assn 
Doug Vance 

KS Restaurant and Hospitality Assn 
Ronald Hein 

KS Rural Independent Telephone Companies 
Michael Hutfles 

KS Sheriffs' Assn 
John BOllenberg 

KS Sheriffs' Assn 
Patrick Hubbell 

KS Sierra Club 
Tom Thompson 

KS Society for Human Resource Management 

$0.00 $\,165.04$0.00$1,165.04 $0.00 $0.00 I $0,00 

$2,987.94 $0.00 $0.00 

$484.63 $0.00 $0.00 

$2,727.65 $0.00 $0.00 

$256.90 $0.00 $0.00 

$256.90 $0.00 $0.00 

$78.75 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,987.94 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $484.63 

$0.00 $0.00 

I 

$0.00 I $2,727.651 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $256.90 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $256.90 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $78.75 

$0.00 $2,323.30 $6,386.67$4,063.37 $0.00 $0.00 I $0.00 

$530.30 $0.00 $0.00 

$582.52 $0.00 $0.00 

$582.52 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

1 

Natalie Bright $589.58 $0.00 I $0.00 

KS Society of Assn Executives I. 
$0.00 $0.00

I-_V_iC_k_i_W_h_it_a_ke_r L$\ ,132.99 

KS Society of CPA's 
Tony Scott $0.00 $0.001 $2,473.46 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $530.30 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $582.52 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $582.52 

$0.00 $3,538.0\ $0.00 $3,538.0\ 

$0.001 $0.00 $0.001 $589.58 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $\,\32.99 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,473.46 

KS Society of Professional Engineers 
Ron Gaches $344.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $344.96 

KS Soybean Assn 
Dennis Hupe $3,226.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,226.86 



I 

TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

'" ,Gifi~, H~ri~ '·~·'Mass'. R,e,..cr,·,~a,:,'.-,~';' .com~~ni""I" .". "", '. ,.. ',;.< " .,' ,Organization' ' . ", Food or· 
• t'· , . .,"',.' .....' ~Other. Total'6eyenige ,'. ';paYm17.iJJ~> ',' :.:Medi~~ !"~' . .' .. tion·".: ca,tIo_ns ' ... , :., :.....' ..Lobbyi.st· . .\ :, 

KS State Council of Firefighters 1 1 

1-__D_e_nn_i_s_p_hi_ll-ciP_S '--_$_8_,9_5_5._7_8j- $_0._00-+ $_0_.0_0 1 $_0'_0_011 $0_,_00-+__$_I_,9_2_2_.2_2+-_$_10_,_87_8_'0---i0 

KS State University Alumni Assn 
$0,00 $1,200.34$212.68 $0.00Amy Button Renz . 

II 
$964.76 $0.00 $22.90 

KS Telecommunications Industry Assn 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,095.52David Rosenthal $3,095.52 $0.00 . $0.00 

KS Veterinary Medical Assn 
$0,00Gary Reser $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $600.00 

KS Wine & Spirits Wholesalers Assn 
$274.78 $537,50 $0.00R E (Tuck) Duncan $2,846.29 $0.00 $0.00 $3,658.57 

League of Kansas Municipalities 
I 

$0.00 $0,00Sandy Jacquot $84780 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001 

League of Kansas Municipalities 
$0.00 $0.00Don Moler $42.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42.001$0.001 

League of Kansas Municipalities 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $847.80Kimberly Winn $847.80 

Lenexa Chamber of Commerce 
$0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $302.50Ashley Sherard $302.50 

Lilly USA 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $214.98Bud Burke $214.98 $000] $0.00 I 

Little Government Relations Consulting 
Shannon Bell $404.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $404.72$ODor---:: 

Little Government Relations Consulting 
Stuart Little $1,154.90 1 $0.00 $0.00 $285.51 $0.00 $0.00 $1,440.41 

Merck & Co Inc 
William Sneed $793.69 $000 [ ----:: $0.00 $0.001 $0,00 $793.69 

Midwest Energy 
Larry Berg 1 $1,729.13 1 $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 , $0.00 I $1,729.13 

Mirror Inc 

r-_Stu_art_L_itt_le 

I 
--+__$_2_2_1._00_+ $_0_.0_0-t-

I 

$_0_.0_0., 

I 
$_0_.0_0 $_0_,0_0+­

1 

$_0_.0_0+-__$_2_2_1._00-1 

Missouri Kansas Concrete Pipe Assn 
Douglas Smith $401.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 1 $0.00 $0.00 $401.01 

MultiState/QC Holdings Inc 
Bud Burke 1 $354.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $354.64 

National Cooperative Refinery Assn 
Ronald Hein 1 $]9247 $0.00 $000 $29.90 1 $0.00 I $11.48 $233.85 

National Assn of Social Workers, KS Chapter 

LI_S_ky_w_es_te_r_Iu_n_d 

1 

'---_$_I_,5_4_5_.4_6.L­ $0_.0_0--'--__$_15_0_.0_0-J 

' I 

$_0_,0_0 

I 

$0_._00 

~ 
$_0._0_0~ 

I 



$346.20 

$390.00 

$1,012.61 

$188.50 I 

$5,374.40 

$336.05 

$396.34 

$1,286. 18 1 

$1,563.20 

$191.82 

$203.24 

$1,085.68 

$497.88 

I 

I 

.. , ...:': ... 'Lobbyist 

National Cooperative Refinery Assn
 
Julie Hein
 

National Kidney Foundation of KS & W MO 
Ronald Hein 

National Rifle Assn of America
 
Jordan Austin
 

Northern Natural Gas Company
 
Lon Stanton
 

Occidental Oil and Gas Corp
 
Julie Hein
 

TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

I " . , ... 
'6rgani~'~'tion< . 

."," :. "I t.~. ",' ,I '. ,. 
.. Gifts', iIo~; •. : >:{~~~.~~~~.:':: .. Rel:.i·ea-. 'Co~;h~~i-".,'. Food OF

." 
~·Bev..e~.age.... . ::P~y~e.nt·s~: . ~ Media j' ,': .)'~!io~ .. 0":; "~jation~s;;:~ 

.-- • '- ..... -j ''- . ~ 

$139.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

1 
$765.00 I$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

1 
$1,340.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I 

$600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$155.61 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

1 
$289.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I 

$73.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$390.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

1 
$i,012.61 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

1 
$188.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

",00862 

1 

_---', 
100 

1 

$0.00 $274.78 $0.00 

1 

$0.00 I $0.001$336.05 $0.00 $0.00 

I 
$396.34 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

1 
$0.001 $0.001$1,286.18 $0.00 $0.00 

1 

I I 

$0.001$1,563.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

1 
$191.82 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$000 I$203.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$279.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $806.23 

1 
$497.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

;<"
;:- .o,ther ......' . ~'. >., . . , 

. ,.' .... 
':..'.-' 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

IOlathe Chamber of Commerce 
Beth Felski $0.00 

Olathe School District USD 233
 
Gary George
 $273.00 

Oral Health Kansas Inc
 
Michael Hutfles
 $0.00 

Overland Park Chamber of Commerce
 
Dave Holtwick
 $0.00 

"­

Pat Hubbell Associates Inc
 
Patrick Hubbell
 $0.00 

Petroleum Marketers & Convenience Stores.
 
Thomas Palace
 $0.00 

Pinegar, Smith & Associates Inc
 
John Pinegar
 $0.00 

Polsinelli Law Office
 
William Sneed
 $0.00 

Preferred Health Systems Inc
 
Bruce Witt
 $0.00 

Public Accountants Assn of KS / 

Patrick Hubbell $0.00 

Public Solutions LLC
 
Robin Clements
 $0.00 

R L Polk & Company
 
John Pinegar
 $0.00 

I Reach Healthcare Foundation 
Teresa Schwab $0.00 

Reynolds American Inc
 
Julie Hein
 $0.00 

f . , ....~. . ,
'.' 

':"Total .': ,; 
" . 

\ .. " 

$139.60 

$765.00 

$1,340.86 

$600.00 

$155.61 

$289.00 

I 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

.....':">: ". 
, '. ' , 

.:-. .. 
~ , . .
 

" !
 

: . '" 
Organization.

'. 
Lobbyist 

Reynolds American Inc 
Ronald Hein 

Salvation Army 
Megan Word 

Schlitterbahn Waterparks 
Michael Hutfles 

Schools for Quality Educatio
Val DeFever 

Seaboard Foods 

Mary Jane Stankiewicz 

n 

Sedgwick County Farm Bure
Gayle Ross 

Shawnee Mission School Di

Stuart Little 

Sierra Club 
Stephanie Cole 

Southwest Kansas Coalition 

Robin Jennison 

Douglas Smith 

Spirit AeroSystems Inc 

Jim Maag 

Sprint 
Ron Gaches 

Sprint Nextel 

Patrick Fucik 

State Assn of Kansas Water
Herbert Graves Jr 

strict 

sheds 

au Assn 

State Farm Insurance Comp
William Sneed 

State Independent Telephon
Shirley Allen 

Sunflower Electric Power Co

Clare Gustin 

Sunflower Electric Power Co

Robin Jennison 

Sunflower Electric Power Co
John Pinegar 

any 

e Assn 

rp 

rp 

rp 

,.. '.',". ,<.:',:';.' '.. ". "', '.., " :.Gifts; Hori; , ,,-: Re~r~a-' .:, C~riifuuni~','. Mass ......F.ood~r 
!" 

, . Other . . Total
'" .. ,..':Paym~~ts'' . ". ',~; ¥trdili',:' . ::;; ti~n' ";," .,:catio~s , .. '. ;BeY~.rag~ .. 

$0.00 $73,12 $688.49$0.00 $0.00 $40.01$575.36 

, 
$0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $1,104.10$0.00 $248.13$855.97 

$0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $331.02$331.02 $O.ooL 
$0.00 $743,52$77.50 $0.00 $0.00$666.02 $0.001 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00$600.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $615.20$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$615.20 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $684.71$684,71 
1 

$0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $665.88 $665.88$0.00 

$0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00$304.98 $304. 98 1 

II 

Southwest Kansas Royalty Owners Association 1 
$0,00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,337.40$1,337.40 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $193.71'193.71 1 $0.00 I $0.00 

1
 

$166.64
 $0,00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $166.64$0.001
I 

$40,00 $0,00 $0.00 $781.10$363.10 $378.001 $0,00 

1 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $683.50$083.50 I '000 I
 

$769.73
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $769.73$0.001 

$0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $434.64 $2,968.49$2,533.85 
1
 

II 
$1,566,25
 $0.00 $15,218.00 $0.00 $187,50 $0.00 $16,971.75 

$0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,763.74$1,763.74 
1
 

$6,881.71
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,881.71 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

: '. 

Orga'nization . 
j 

" . Lobbyist 

Swedish Match North America I
Robin Jennison 

nc 

Tyson Foods Inc 
Patrick Hubbell 

Unified Government of Wyandot
Mike Taylor 

United School Administrators of
Cheryl Semmel 

KS 

te County 

thority 

University of Kansas 
Kathy Damron 

University of Kansas Hospital Au
William Sneed 

Verizon Business 
Dina Fisk 

Verizon Wireless 
Dina Fisk 

Via Christi Health System 
Carolyn Smith 

Via Christi Health System 
Bruce Witt 

Wal-Mart Stores Inc 
Ryan Hom 

I Wichita Independent Business Assn 
Natalie Bright 

$0.00 

$274.78 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

\. ~l 

Gifts, Hdh,' -' ,':,1'M~s( .-::. .- .: I '.~ :: , .' '. ~..". 
\b)mmu~i-·. ...... ',' : ' . 

~ Food ,oX: ... . . Recrea-'';. Other. ',.
.' .p~ym~nts .. '<~'~Medi~ . 

. , . \ ' tion .I' -.,'" .. ., Total',. .. 
.~~ \ . ~everage'- calion's. . : . ., l.\ .. 

" ~ ..... 

$0.00 I$316.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $316.00 

$600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 

I 

$97.50 $0.00 $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $97.50 

1 
$0.001$129.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $145.44 $274.67 

I 

I 
$1,584.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,584.60 

I 

I$4,064.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,047.00 $5,111.63 

$331.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $331.84 

1 
$316.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $316.84 

I 
$3,050.35 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $1,125.00 $0.00 $4,175.35 

I, 

I 

~$683.48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

~. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $218.48 $218.48 

I 

$237.20~
Washburn University of Topeka 

John Pinegar $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $237.20 

Westar Energy 

$0.001 $000 IJohn Bottenberg $608.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $608.76 

Westar Energy 
Mark Schreiber $1,877.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,877.38 

Whitney B Damron, PA 
Whitney Damron $i,696.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,971.34 

Wichita Center for Graduate Medical Education I 
$0.001 $411.80 1Lana Oleen $411.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$66.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $88.65 $154.77 

~ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,107.78 

I 

$O.OO~$208.42 $0.00 I $0.00 $208.421 

Wichita Metro Chamber of Commerce 
Tom Bruno 

Wichita Public Schools 
Diane Gjerstad 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

", ,"', "', "'", ,'" .' ':'-:-:.' "~'. :'~.;to: . .: ,."; '.:~S:,~:.·:·:;· ,.. ..- ~ " , "" ",iOrgiiiization ' ;':F?od?r ,':"Gift~: 'iion~, ;"":':'M~s~'~';,'~' ;,Re~~~a~:,::':'Co~muqi';; 
,Other' ., ::': 'T?"tai

~> " 'L<;bb~ist " " , ""lJ.~v~rage,' ,,'~ayme~.f~:.; '~;'~M~c~ia·:.:·1 ;<~;':,tioii ,'.:', ,,' .:~ati6risi~i " ':. '" ~Ii' ~ ,/~~..,- ... , 

YMCA's of Kansas I 
Kathy Damron $0.00 $417.00$417,00 $0,00 $0.001 $0.00$0.00 
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Table IV 
Comparison of Year to Date Expenditures for the Current Year to Last Year 

120 117,201.00 540.00 2,980.45 120,432.40 3,918.77 

. 117 113,750.06 830.00 3,136.19 123,365.08 105,254.16 
~L ~~ c;:: ::;: 

~.~ ,"',:?::-!",. 127 144,864.92 3,252.00 3,533.84 75,011.64 112,019.54 

,t" '5"-'>~ 
\"i:C~c" 116 130,093.80 469.30 795.63 19,167.78 63,706.43 

:.~~';Q,Q:8:i~~ftl: ~:::i;;~~:..." 124 91,977.79 3,785.36 1,932.23 113,321.09 54,421.46 

~~i~:~ORf;·.;rJrrr-~:~:iiJ~:~··.· 
1.~"tr'3~~~,,~:~r)(:':1i:~~;:' t 
LB-, 
;,!t~~t't~~j.;:zt~.~~;¥?~~~6;1,~~~~~::~:~~~NJ~:~:;- ::: ,. 
:Ma'Jun'.TUl]'A\:tl·~2008;'· ';' ,
.'-,;~-;'"<x.'_-~; ..:..ol,W,. '~:- ...;•.J";;":;';,"'" ~.;.~. '-::;"::~.;?'::)'.' 

~£i~frI~~Wt;~Y~~'~g~~ ": 
:t~{Pf~f~~~lp~~~'iQ~~:·· .• : 
~;l)~~~~}~:5."!~:j';WfJf,;;':~;_:1"'i~,""-:-, :.~:.,:." :i~'-:::~('i' 

;SeR~Oci;Nov;De22009., 
''',~,, __ !:'!.',.,i,.",It,c,,, '''~~>:~_'-,:~':'"'_;'' ~';>"~ I,;)'_~~,' . I. 

:j'~~K~frii)~~~:"~~;Xf~}"·' 381,587.75 8,694.97 8,992.43 504,500.11 195,897.58 

iS~J~'i'M~,~~d9::lrfi;";:·~';::~~]."-"·;'. 353,128.29 6,825.69 6,377.78 249,919.74 375,685.65 

106 88,152.84 2,098.12 2,224.19 40,903.58 57,452.36 

77 27,544.04 1,117.61 545.91 195,734.98 25,537.81 

78 21,131.59 3,428.27 221.77 66,483.30 149,272.70 

4;321.96 249,394.58 

9,941.49 356,276.98 

885.47 339,567.41 II 
I

4,513.85 218,746.79 

5,586.56 I 271,024.49 

1,066.58 191,897.67 

83.27 250,563.62 

284.23 I 240,821.86 

10,877.26 I 1,110,550.10 

15,806.15 I 1,007,743.30 


